
AW\RD-LANE LINE 
PAINl'IOO AND 
RrKNAL OF MISC. 
~ 

RES. 00. 82-126 

City Manager Glaves Presented the following bids which 
had been received for Lane Line Painting and !Em:Jva1 of 
Miscellaneous Markings: 

Name of Bi&:ier 

Traffic Ltd. 
Safety Striping 
Riley's Striping 

Painting 

$13,089.84 
14,269.22 
19,505.50 

$2,849.30 
1,865.00 
1,325.00 

Total Bid 

$15,939.14 
16,134.22 
20,830.50 

Following recanrendati.on of the City Manager, Council 
adopted the following reso1uti.oo: 

~U1l'ICN NO. 82-126 

RESOWl'IOO AWARD~ THE CXN1'RACl' FOR LANE LINE 
PAINrlNG AND RflVJAL OF MISCEI...I.ANB:X. Mt\RKlN:;S 
TO TRAFFIC I..I.MI"lm, LCDI, IN 'IHE N-O.Nr OF 
$15,939.14. 

I 

! 



.· 

-, 

... ....--.. -~~-·-·· 

-·· ~---------------~~----------~ ··....,...? 

r 

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City ,..nager 

DATE: November 11 , 1982 

SUBJECT: Award Lane Line Painting and Removal of Miscellaneous Markings 

RECOttHENDED ACTIO": That the City Council award the bid for lane Une Painting 
and Removal of Miscellaneous Mar.klngs to Traffic limited, :..odi, Ca., In the 
amount of $15,939.11t. 

BACKGROUND INFORHATU>N: The specifications for "lane line Painting and Removal 
of Miscellaneous Markings" were approved by the City Council on October 27, 1982. 
Bids were opened on Wednesday, November 10, 1982, and thFee bids were receivec;t. 
The cost of painting a mile of lane lines is approximately the same as the 
1981 bid. 

The 1982·-83 Operating Maintenance budget Includes $13,350 for painting of lane 
lines; however, when the 1982--83 budget was formulated, we did not anticipate 
removal of various pavement markings on Cherokee lane. Removal of the existing 
lane lines, VIne Street south to Delores Street, and painting a federal left 
hand turtring lane wi II provlde safer turning movements to enter the business 
establishments within that block. A Special Allocation will be submitted to 
the City Manager In the amount of $2,600 upon approval of the bid. 

Following Is a tabulation of the bids received for your Information: 

Name of Bidder 

Traffic ltd., Lodi 
Safety Striping, Filmore 

Painting 

$1),089.81t 
1lt,269.22 
19,505.50 

Removal 

$2 ,8lt9. 30 
1,865.00 
1,325.00 

Total Bid 

$15,939.llt 
16,l]lt.22 
20,8]0.50 Riley's Strl~ Ha"lnez 

).02.ko M-J~~ 
~ ~ Works Director 

cc: -Jim Pruss 

JLR/GB/eeh 

APPROVED: FILE .. o. 

HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager 

... 



(..-...\ 

~ } 
·~,.· 

RESOLUTION NO. 82-126 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR LANE LINE PAINTING AND REMOVAL OF 
MISCELLANEOUS MARKINGS 

WHEREAS, in answer te netice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Cler:k of 
this City on November 10, 1982 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract 
for Lane Line Paintin<J and Removal of Miscellaneous Markings 
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the 
City Council October 27, 1982: and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER 

Traffic Ltd. 
Safety Striping 
Riley's Striping 

$13,089.84 
14,269.22 
19,505.50 

AMOUNT 

Removal 

$2,849.30 
1,865.00 
1,325.00 

Total Bid 

$15,939.14 
16,134.22 
20,830.5.0 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the low bidder, Traffic Limited, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Lane Line Painting 
and Removal of Miscellaneous Markings be and the same is 
hereby made to Traffic Limited, the low bidder, in the amount 
of $15,939.14. 

Dated: Novembe·r 17, 1982 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-126 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held November 17, 1982 by the 
following vote: 

Ayes: Councilmen - Pinkerton, Snider, Murphy, 
Olson, and Reid (Mayor) 

Noes: Councilmen - None 

Absent: Councilmen - None 

ALICE M. REIMCHE 
City Clerk 


